
2023 - 2024
Weimar HS Basketball Schedule

Updated: 10/1/23
Date Opponent Location Teams Time

Sat Nov 4 Scrimmage Shepherd V TBA

Fri Nov 10 Alumni Scrimage Weimar V 7:30

Tue Nov 14 Moulton Moulton JV/V 5/6:15

Thu Nov 16 Gonzales Gonzales JV/V 5/6:15

Mon Nov 20 Columbus Columbus JV/V TBA

Tue Nov 21 Nordheim Nordheim JV/V 11 AM/2 PM
Tue Nov 28 Fayetteville Weimar JV/V 5/7:30

Fri-Sat Dec 1 - 2 RTC Tournament RTC V TBA
Tue Dec 5 Dime Box Dime Box V 5:30

Th-Sat Dec 7 - 9 Thorndale Tournament Thorndale V TBA
Th & Sat Dec 7 & 9 Weimar JV Tournament Weimar JV TBA

Tue Dec 12 Burton Burton JV/V 5/6:15
District 28-2A

Fri Dec 15 Flatonia Flatonia JV/V 5:00/7:30
Tue Dec 19 Shiner* Weimar JV/V 5:00/7:30
Thu Dec 28 Sommerville Sommerville JV/V 1/2:15
Fri Dec 29 Yorktown Weimar JV/V 1/2:15
Mon Jan 2 HCYA Weimar JV/V 5/6:15
Fri Jan 5 Louise Louise JV/V 5:00/7:30
Tue Jan 9 Ganado* Weimar JV/V 5:00/7:30
Fri Jan 12       BYE
Sat Jan 13 JV Tournament La Grange JV TBA
Tue Jan 16 Bloomington* Weimar JV/V 5:00/7:30
Fri Jan 19 Shiner Shiner JV/V 5:00/7:30
Tue Jan 23 Flatonia* Weimar JV/V 5:00/7:30
Fri Jan 26 Schulenburg Schulenburg JV/V 5:00/7:30
Tue Jan 30 Louise* Weimar JV/V 5:00/7:30
Fri Feb 2 Ganado Ganado JV/V 5:00/7:30
Tue Feb 6       BYE
Fri Feb 9 Bloomington Bloomington JV/V 5:00/6:15

Tue Feb 13 Schulenburg** Weimar JV/V 5:00/6:15

Playoffs
Feb 19-20        Bi-District V TBA
Feb 22-23     Area V TBA
Feb 26-27     Regional Quarterfinals V TBA
March 1-2    Regional Tournament V TBA

March 8-10     State Tournament - Alamodome V TBA
Head Coach: Jakob Rehak

Assistant Coach: Cory Morrison
Athletic Director: Wade Griffin
Superintendent: Jon Wunderlich

Principal: Stacy Heger
*Future Wildcats Night

**Senior Night


